Saturday, October 12, 2024

Installation of 2024-2025
Grand Chapter Officers

6:45 p.m. Prelude

7:00 p.m. Entrance of 2023-2024 Grand Officers
Grand Chapter Called to Order
Introduction of Distinguished Guests
Installation of 2024-2025 Grand Officers

Reception to Follow

Honoring:
2024-2025 Grand Officers

Utah’s General Grand Chapter Committee Members

Dining Hall, Salt Lake Masonic Temple
Hosted by Radiant Chapter #14, Corinne Chapter #11

The Grand Chapter

Order of the Eastern Star of Utah

Extends Fraternal Greetings and a
Cordial Invitation to attend the

One Hundred and Eighteenth Annual
“Guiding Star Celebration”

Grand Chapter Session
October 10-12, 2024

Informal Opening October 10, 2024

Masonic Temple Auditorium
650 East South Temple
Salt Lake City, Utah

5 M Merrill-Lee Warren
\“0‘ - C'(QQ Worthy Grand Matron
5° Ad. ’*\ ‘?& Albert H. Hokins
oy o Worthy Grand Patron

Z

Lee Anne Asay, PGM

Grand Secretary

HC11 Box 400022
Thompson Springs, UT84540



8:30 am
9:30 am

10:30 am
11:00 am

12:00 pm

4:00 pm

5:45 pm

6:00 pm
6:10 pm
6:20 pm
6:30 pm
6:35 pm
6:45 pm

6:45 pm
7:00 pm

Tentative Program
(subject to change)

Wednesday, October 9, 2024
Magical Meet and Greet
6:00-8:00 pm
Salt Lake Masonic Temple

Thursday, October 10, 2024
Rehearsal Schedule

Grand Officers
Grand Officers, Worthy Matrons, Worthy Patrons, Emblem
Bearers, and others participating in the opening
processional
Flag Ceremony
Necrology Ceremony

12:00 pm Grand Representatives “You’ve Got Mail”
Luncheon, Salt Lake Masonic Temple Banquet Room

Utah Past Grand’s Association Banquet
Double Tree Hotel by Hilton
110 West 600 South, Salt Lake City
Patricia Ferry, PGM, Chairman

Pictures

(Please be on time)
Utah’s Grand Representatives & Visiting Grand
Representatives, past and present
Utah Youth Leaders
Utah Masonic Family
Worthy Matrons and Worthy Patrons
Grand Officers
Past Grand Matrons and Past Grand Patrons
Distinguished Guests

Informal Opening

Prelude

Call to Order

Flag Ceremony

25 Year WGM Tribute

Introduction of Distinguished Guests

Introduction of “Golden Stars” Fifty Year Members

8:45 am
9:00 am

12:00 pm

1:15 pm
1:30 pm

6:00 pm

7:00 pm

8:45 pm
9:00 am

12:00 pm

1:15 pm
1:30 pm

Friday, October 11, 2024

Prelude

Formal Opening
Reports of Grand Officers
Grand Chapter Business

Distinguished Guests “Celebrating the Stars” Luncheon
Banquet Room - Hosted by Bethsaida Chapter #22
All members and Distinguished Guests

Past Grand Lecturers “Guided by the Stars”
Hosted by Kristie Schilling PM in Small Dining Room

Prelude

Grand Chapter Called to Order

Message from Distinguished Guests

Continuation of Business

Necrology Ceremony: Arthur A. Austin, PGP and Charles E.
Warren, PGP and recently passed members.

Reception for Most Worthy Grand Matron, Most Worthy
Grand Patron, Utah GGC Committee Members and
Distinguished guests at the Double Tree Hotel

Distinguished Guests Banquet
At the Double Tree Hotel by Hilton
“Scottie ParTay” Hosted by Beth Arabah #24

Saturday, October 12, 2024

Prelude

Grand Chapter Called to Order

Election of Grand Officers

OES Home Fund Foundation Meeting

Honor Associate Matrons and Association Patrons
Continuation of Business

Presentation of Newly Elected Officers

General Membership “Roses and Wisteria” Luncheon
Banquet Room - Hosted by Lynds Chapter #1
Secretary and Treasurers “Notes to You” Luncheon,
Small Dining Room, Hosted by Lee Anne Asay,

Gr. Secretary and Linda Sue Rogers, Gr. Treasurer

Prelude

Grand Chapter Called to Order
Honoring Secretaries and Treasurers
Completion of Business



