Saturday, October 12, 2024 Installation of 2024-2025 Grand Chapter Officers

6:45 p.m. Prelude

7:00 p.m. Entrance of 2023-2024 Grand Officers

Grand Chapter Called to Order
Introduction of Distinguished Guests
Installation of 2024, 2025 Grand G

Installation of 2024-2025 Grand Officers

Reception to Follow

Honoring: 2024-2025 Grand Officers

Utah's General Grand Chapter Committee Members

Dining Hall, Salt Lake Masonic Temple Hosted by Radiant Chapter #14, Corinne Chapter #11



The Grand Chapter Order of the Eastern Star of Utah

Extends Fraternal Greetings and a Cordial Invitation to attend the

One Hundred and Eighteenth Annual "Guiding Star Celebration"
Grand Chapter Session
October 10-12, 2024
Informal Opening October 10, 2024

Masonic Temple Auditorium 650 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah



Merrill-Lee Warren Worthy Grand Matron Albert H. Hokins Worthy Grand Patron

Lee Anne Asay, PGM Grand Secretary HC11 Box 400022 Thompson Springs, UT84540

Tentative Program		Friday, October 11, 2024	
	(subject to change)	8:45 am	Prelude
	Wednesday, October 9, 2024	9:00 am	Formal Opening
	Magical Meet and Greet		Reports of Grand Officers
	6:00-8:00 pm		Grand Chapter Business
	Salt Lake Masonic Temple	12:00 pm	Distinguished Guests "Celebrating the Stars" Luncheon
	Thursday, October 10, 2024		Banquet Room - Hosted by <mark>Bethsaida Chapter #22</mark> All members and Distinguished Guests
	Rehearsal Schedule		Past Grand Lecturers "Guided by the Stars"
8:30 am	Grand Officers		Hosted by Kristie Schilling PM in Small Dining Room
9:30 am	Grand Officers, Worthy Matrons, Worthy Patrons, Emblem	1:15 pm	Prelude
	Bearers, and others participating in the opening	1:30 pm	Grand Chapter Called to Order
10:30 am	processional Flag Ceremony	-100 p.111	Message from Distinguished Guests
11:00 am	Necrology Ceremony		Continuation of Business
			Necrology Ceremony: Arthur A. Austin, PGP and Charles E.
12:00 pm	12:00 pm Grand Representatives "You've Got Mail"		Warren, PGP and recently passed members.
	Luncheon, Salt Lake Masonic Temple Banquet Room	6:00 pm	Reception for Most Worthy Grand Matron, Most Worthy
4,00 ,,,,,	Litale Past Cyand's Association Panagest	oloo piii	Grand Patron , Utah GGC Committee Members and
4:00 pm	Utah Past Grand's Association Banquet Double Tree Hotel by Hilton		Distinguished guests at the Double Tree Hotel
	110 West 600 South, Salt Lake City		
	Patricia Ferry, PGM, Chairman	7:00 pm	Distinguished Guests Banquet
			At the Double Tree Hotel by Hilton "Scottie ParTay" Hosted by Beth Arabah #24
	Pictures (Places has an time)		Scottle Fur Tuy Hosten by Beth Arubuh #24
5:45 pm	(Please be on time) Utah's Grand Representatives & Visiting Grand		Saturday, October 12, 2024
3.43 pm	Representatives, past and present	0.45	
6:00 pm	Utah Youth Leaders	8:45 pm 9:00 am	Prelude Grand Chapter Called to Order
6:10 pm	Utah Masonic Family	9.00 am	Election of Grand Officers
6:20 pm	Worthy Matrons and Worthy Patrons		OES Home Fund Foundation Meeting
6:30 pm	Grand Officers		Honor Associate Matrons and Association Patrons
6:35 pm 6:45 pm	Past Grand Matrons and Past Grand Patrons Distinguished Guests		Continuation of Business
0.45 pm			Presentation of Newly Elected Officers
Informal Opening		12:00 pm	General Membership "Roses and Wisteria" Luncheon
6:45 pm	Prelude		Banquet Room - Hosted by Lynds Chapter #1
7:00 pm	Call to Order		Secretary and Treasurers "Notes to You" Luncheon,
	Flag Ceremony		Small Dining Room, Hosted by Lee Anne Asay,
	25 Year WGM Tribute Introduction of Distinguished Guests		Gr. Secretary and Linda Sue Rogers, Gr. Treasurer
	Introduction of "Golden Stars" Fifty Year Members	1:15 pm	Prelude
	The owner of Golden bland Tiply Teal Premiers	1:30 pm	Grand Chapter Called to Order
			Honoring Secretaries and Treasurers Completion of Business
			Completion of Dusiness